
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
----·-----------------------·--------------------G-RE-G---A--B-B-O-1'--T-- --------------------------------------

March 31, 2010

Ms. Leann M. QUi1TI1
City Secretary
City of Cedar Park
600 North Bell Boulevard
Cedar Park, Texas 78613

0R2010-04478

Re: Request for a copy ofIncident Report #1001-0105; Ref. #10-313

Dear Ms. Quinn:

The Office ofthe Att0111ey General has received your request for a mling and assigned your
request ID# 381103.

-
After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have detennined your
request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims in
a memorandum opinion. You claim the infonnation in Exhibit C may be withheld from the
requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) of the Govemment Code. We have considered
yom arguments and the submitted inf01111ationandhave detemlinedthat inaccordancewith
section 552.108(a)(1) you may withhold the inf01111ation in Exhibit C. However, you must
release the basic information pursuant to section 552.1 08(c) ofthe Government Code. Also,

--- you must withhold the marked-Texas motor vehiclerecordinfOlmationinExhibitBunder-­
section 552.130 of the Govemment Code. 1

For more inf01111ation on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and
obligations of govemmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government
information contained on the Office ofthe Attomey General website at www.oag.state.tx.us.
You may also contact our Open Govemment Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX.

Enc: Submitted documents

----- ~---- - - --c:---- --Requestor----------- -- ------------- -- --- --- ---- - ---------------- ---- -------------­
(w/o enclosures)

lyou state you have withheld Texas motor vehicle record information p'ursuant to Open Records
Decision No. 684 (2009), a previous determination to all governmental bodies authorizing them to withhold
ten categories of information, including a Texas driver's license number under section 552.130 of the
Government Code, without the necessity ofrequesting an attorney general decision. However, Open Records
Decision No. 684 did not grant a previous determination allowing an agency to withhold the class of a Texas

-------clrivel'-'-s-license-uncler-section--5-S-2.l-JO-w-ithout-requesting-an-attGl'ne-y-general-decisiQn-.,-----~-----------1
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